associated with those events in fiscal year 2002 was determined to not be material to the Consolidated Statement of Earnings for that year, we
have reduced our expense for fiscal year 2002 by $6.0 million ($4.0 million after-tax) in the table below to reflect the error in such year.

In accordance with recently issued guidance from the SEC, we have not amended our previously filed Annual Reports on Form 10-K or
Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q for the periods affected by the restatement. The financial information that has been previously filed or
otherwise reported for these periods is superseded by the information in this Annual Report on Form 10-K, and the financial statements and
related financial information contained in those previously filed reports should no longer be relied upon.

39

Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

Consolidated Statements of Earnings
Fiscal Year

Ended

August 31,

2006 Fiscal Year Ended August 31, 2005
As

Currently

Reported

As

Previously
Reported Adjustments

As

Restated
(In thousands, except for per share data)

Consolidated Statement of Earnings Data:
Net revenue $ 10,265,447 $ 7,524,386 �  $ 7,524,386
Cost of revenue 9,500,547 6,895,880 �  6,895,880

Gross profit 764,900 628,506 �  628,506
Selling, general and administrative 382,210 278,866 35,404 314,270(6)
Research and development 34,975 22,507 �  22,507
Amortization of intangibles 24,323 39,762 �  39,762
Acquisition-related charges �  �  �  �
Restructuring and impairment charges 81,585(1) �  �  �

Operating income 241,807 287,371 (35,404) 251,967
Other loss 11,918(1) 4,106 �  4,106(2)
Interest income (18,734) (13,774) �  (13,774)
Interest expense 23,507 20,667 �  20,667

Income before income taxes 225,116 276,372 (35,404) 240,968
Income tax expense 60,598(1) 44,525 (7,432) 37,093(6)

Net income $ 164,518 $ 231,847 $ (27,972) $ 203,875

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.79 $ 1.14 $ (0.13) $ 1.01

Diluted $ 0.77 $ 1.12 $ (0.14) $ 0.98

Common shares used in the calculations of earnings per share:
Basic 207,413 202,501 �  202,501

Diluted 212,540 207,526 180 207,706

Consolidated Balance Sheet Data:
Working capital $ 977,631 $ 1,117,806 $ �  $ 1,117,806

Total assets $ 5,411,730 $ 4,077,262 $ 10,724 $ 4,087,986

Current installments of notes payable, long-term debt and long-term
lease obligations $ 63,813 $ 674 $ �  $ 674

Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 52

Notes payable, long-term debt and long�term lease obligations, less
current installments $ 329,520 $ 326,580 $ �  $ 326,580

Total stockholders� equity $ 2,294,481 $ 2,135,217 $ 10,724 $ 2,145,941

Cash dividends declared, per share $ 0.14 $ �  $ �  $ �

40

Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

Consolidated Statements of Earnings
Fiscal Year Ended

August 31, 2004

Fiscal Year Ended

August 31, 2003
As

Previously

Reported Adjustments

As

Restated

As

Previously

Reported Adjustments

As

Restated
(In thousands, except for per share data)

Consolidated Statement of Earnings
Data:
Net revenue $ 6,252,897 $ �  $ 6,252,897 $ 4,729,482 �  $ 4,729,482
Cost of revenue 5,714,517 �  5,714,517 4,294,016 �  4,294,016

Gross profit 538,380 �  538,380 435,466 �  435,466
Selling, general and administrative 263,504 (5,756) 257,748(6) 243,663 16,150 259,813(6)
Research and development 13,813 �  13,813 9,906 �  9,906
Amortization of intangibles 43,709 �  43,709 36,870 �  36,870
Acquisition-related charges 1,339 �  1,339(3) 15,266 �  15,266(4)
Restructuring and impairment charges �  �  �  85,308 �  85,308(4)

Operating income 216,015 5,756 221,771 44,453 (16,150) 28,303
Other loss (income) 7,193 �  7,193(3) (2,600) �  (2,600)(4)
Interest income (7,237) �  (7,237) (6,920) �  (6,920)
Interest expense 18,546 �  18,546 17,019 �  17,019

Income before income taxes 197,513 5,756 203,269 36,954 (16,150) 20,804
Income tax expense (benefit) 30,613 (1,074) 29,539(6) (6,053) (1,713) (7,766)(6)

Net income $ 166,900 $ 6,830 $ 173,730 $ 43,007 $ (14,437) $ 28,570

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.83 $ 0.04 $ 0.87 $ 0.22 $ (0.08) $ 0.14

Diluted $ 0.81 $ 0.04 $ 0.85 $ 0.21 $ (0.07) $ 0.14

Common shares used in the calculations of
earnings per share:
Basic 200,430 �  200,430 198,495 �  198,495

Diluted 205,849 (290) 205,559 202,103 (432) 201,671

Consolidated Balance Sheet Data:
Working capital $ 1,023,591 $ �  $ 1,023,591 $ 830,729 $ �  $ 830,729

Total assets $ 3,329,356 $ 4,683 $ 3,334,039 $ 3,244,745 $ �  $ 3,244,745

Current installments of notes payable,
long-term debt and long-term lease
obligations $ 4,412 $ �  $ 4,412 $ 347,237 $ �  $ 347,237

Notes payable, long-term debt and long�term
lease obligations, less current installments $ 305,194 $ �  $ 305,194 $ 297,018 $ �  $ 297,018

Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 54

Total stockholders� equity $ 1,819,340 $ 4,683 $ 1,824,023 $ 1,588,476 $ 4,193 $ 1,592,669

Cash dividends declared, per share $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �

41

Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

Consolidated Statements of Earnings
Fiscal Year Ended

August 31, 2002
As

Previously

   Reported   Adjustments

As

  Restated
(In thousands, except for per share information)

Consolidated Statement of Earnings Data:
Net revenue $ 3,545,466 �  $ 3,545,466
Cost of revenue 3,210,875 (6,000) 3,204,875(6)

Gross profit 334,591 6,000 340,591
Selling, general and administrative 203,845 643 204,488(6)
Research and development 7,864 �  7,864
Amortization of intangibles 15,113 �  15,113
Acquisition-related charges 7,576 �  7,576(5)
Restructuring and impairment charges 52,143 �  52,143(5)

Operating income 48,050 5,357 53,407
Other loss �  �  �
Interest income (9,761) �  (9,761)
Interest expense 13,055 �  13,055

Income before income taxes 44,756 5,357 50,113
Income tax expense 10,041 (1,341) 11,382(6)

Net income $ 34,715 $ 4,016 $ 38,731

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.18 $ 0.02 $ 0.20

Diluted $ 0.17 $ 0.02 $ 0.19

Common shares used in the calculations of earnings per share:
Basic 197,396 �  197,396

Diluted 200,782 (247) 200,535

Consolidated Balance Sheet Data:
Working capital $ 994,962 $ �  $ 994,962

Total assets $ 2,547,906 $ �  $ 2,547,906

Current installments of notes payable, long-term debt and long-term lease
obligations $ 8,692 $ �  $ 8,692

Notes payable, long-term debt and long�term lease obligations, less current
installments $ 354,668 $ �  $ 354,668

Total stockholders� equity $ 1,506,966 $ 2,684 $ 1,509,650

Cash dividends declared, per share $ �  $ �  $ �

Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 56

42

Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

(1) During fiscal year 2006, we recorded charges of $81.9 million ($70.1 million after-tax) related to the restructuring plan initiated in the
fourth quarter of fiscal year 2006, partially off-set by the reversal of $0.3 million related to restructuring charges incurred under historical
restructuring plans. Also related to the restructuring plan, we recorded valuation allowances of $37.1 million on net deferred tax assets

[…]

Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 125

Table of Contents

JABIL CIRCUIT, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

(in thousands)

Fiscal Year Ended August 31,
2006 2005 2004

(restated �

note 2)

(restated �

note 2)
Net income $ 164,518 $ 203,875 $ 173,730
Other comprehensive income (loss):
Foreign currency translation adjustment 41,940 37,377 25,586
Change in fair market value of derivative instruments, net of tax �  (274) 1,139
Change in minimum pension liability, net of tax (note 10) (8,939) (10,057) 5,253

Comprehensive income $ 197,519 $ 230,921 $ 205,708

See accompanying notes to consolidated financial statements.

104

Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 126

Table of Contents

JABIL CIRCUIT, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

(in thousands, except for share data)

Common Stock

Additional

Paid-in
Capital

Retained
Earnings

Unearned
Compensation

Accumulated

Other

Comprehensive
Income
(Loss)

Treasury
Stock

Total

Stockholders�
Equity

Shares
Outstanding

Par
Value

(restated �

note 2)

(restated �

note 2)

(restated �

note 2)
Previously reported balance at August 31,
2003 (note 2) 199,345,958 $ 199 $ 944,145 $ 623,053 $ �  $ 21,079 $ �  $ 1,588,476
Adjustments to previously reported balance
at August 31, 2003 (note 2) �  �  24,184 (19,991) �  �  �  4,193

Restated balance at August 31, 2003 (note
2) 199,345,958 $ 199 $ 968,329 $ 603,062 �  $ 21,079 �  $ 1,592,669
Shares issued upon exercise of stock
options (note 13) 1,506,579 2 19,922 �  �  �  �  19,924
Shares issued under employee stock
purchase plan (note 13) 446,293 �  8,967 �  �  �  �  8,967
Recognition of stock-based compensation,
restated (notes 1 and 2) �  �  (5,756) �  �  �  �  (5,756)
Tax benefit of options exercised, restated �  �  2,511 �  �  �  �  2,511
Comprehensive income, restated �  �  �  173,730 �  31,978 �  205,708

Restated balance at August 31, 2004 (note
2) 201,298,830 $ 201 $ 993,973 $ 776,792 �  $ 53,057 �  $ 1,824,023

Shares issued upon exercise of stock
options (note 13) 2,727,004 3 40,661 �  �  �  �  40,664
Shares issued under employee stock
purchase plan (note 13) 466,297 �  9,723 �  �  �  �  9,723
Recognition of stock-based compensation,
restated (notes 1 and 2) �  �  35,404 �  �  �  �  35,404
Issuance of restricted stock awards (note
13) �  �  10,529 �  (10,529) �  �  �
Recognition of unearned

compensation (note 13) �  �  �  �  1,755 �  �  1,755
Tax benefit of options exercised, restated �  �  3,451 �  �  �  �  3,451
Comprehensive income, restated �  �  �  203,875 �  27,046 �  230,921

Restated balance at August 31, 2005 (note
2) 204,492,131 $ 204 $ 1,093,741 $ 980,667 $ (8,774) $ 80,103 �  $ 2,145,941

Shares issued upon exercise of stock
options (note 13) 6,355,777 6 120,080 �  �  �  �  120,086
Shares issued under employee stock
purchase plan (note 13) 485,648 1 11,556 �  �  �  �  11,557
Issuance of restricted stock awards (note
13) 16,500 �  �  �  �  �  �  �

Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 127

Treasury shares purchased (note 13) (8,418,700) �  �  �  �  �  (200,251) (200,251)
Reversal of unearned compensation upon
adoption of SFAS 123R (note 13) �  �  (8,774) �  8,774 �  �  �
Adjustment upon adoption of SFAS 123R
for non-employee stock awards to be
reclassified as a liability (note 1) �  �  (879) �  �  �  �  (879)
Recognition of stock-based compensation
(notes 1) �  �  43,848 �  �  �  �  43,848
Tax benefit of options exercised �  �  5,810 �  �  �  �  5,810
Declared dividends (note 13) �  �  �  (29,150) �  �  �  (29,150)
Comprehensive income �  �  �  164,518 �  33,001 �  197,519

Balance at August 31, 2006 202,931,356 $ 211 $ 1,265,382 $ 1,116,035 $ �  $ 113,104 $ (200,251) $ 2,294,481

See accompanying notes to consolidated financial statements.

105

Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 128

Table of Contents

JABIL CIRCUIT, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

(in thousands)

Fiscal Year Ended August 31,
2006 2005 2004

(restated �

note 2)

(restated �

note 2)
Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income $ 164,518 $ 203,875 $ 173,730
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization 198,676 220,123 221,668
Recognition of deferred grant proceeds (507) (1,199) (1,649)

[…]

2006, the Company offered to amend the Section 409A Affected Options held by the executive officers to increase the exercise price so that
these options will not subject the option holder to a penalty tax under Section 409A. Both individuals accepted the Company�s offer. In addition,
the Company has agreed to pay each of the individuals a cash bonus of $2.0 thousand each in fiscal year 2007 equal to the aggregate increase in
the exercise prices for the amended options. The Company plans to take remedial actions with respect to the outstanding Section 409A Affected
Options granted to non-officers and are currently assessing this transaction.

120

Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 145

Table of Contents

The following table reconciles the previously filed Consolidated Statements of Earnings to the restated Consolidated Statements of Earnings, for
the fiscal years specified below.

Consolidated Statements of Earnings
Fiscal Year Ended

August 31, 2005

Fiscal Year Ended

August 31, 2004

As Previously
Reported Adjustments

As

Restated
As Previously
Reported Adjustments

As

Restated
(in thousands, except per share data)

Consolidated Statement of Earnings Data:
Net revenue $ 7,524,386 $ �  $ 7,524,386 $ 6,252,897 �  $ 6,252,897
Cost of revenue 6,895,880 �  6,895,880 5,714,517 �  5,714,517

Gross profit 628,506 �  628,506 538,380 �  538,380
Selling, general and administrative 278,866 35,404 314,270 263,504 (5,756) 257,748
Research and development 22,507 �  22,507 13,813 �  13,813
Amortization of intangibles 39,762 �  39,762 43,709 �  43,709
Acquisition-related charges �  �  �  1,339 �  1,339
Restructuring and impairment charges �  �  �  �  �  �

Operating income 287,371 (35,404) 251,967 216,015 5,756 221,771
Other loss 4,106 �  4,106 7,193 �  7,193
Interest income (13,774) �  (13,774) (7,237) �  (7,237)
Interest expense 20,667 �  20,667 18,546 �  18,546

Income before income taxes 276,372 (35,404) 240,968 197,513 5,756 203,269
Income tax expense 44,525 (7,432) 37,093 30,613 (1,074) 29,539

Net income $ 231,847 (27,972) $ 203,875 $ 166,900 6,830 $ 173,730

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 1.14 $ (0.13) $ 1.01 $ 0.83 .04 $ 0.87

Diluted $ 1.12 $ (0.14) $ 0.98 $ 0.81 .04 $ 0.85

Common shares used in the calculations of
earnings per share:
Basic 202,501 �  202,501 200,430 �  200,430

Diluted 207,526 180 207,706 205,849 (290) 205,559

121

Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 146

Table of Contents

The following table reconciles the previously filed Consolidated Balance Sheet to the restated Consolidated Balance Sheet, for the fiscal year
specified below.

August 31, 2005
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments

As

Restated
(in thousands, except per share data)

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 796,071 �  $ 796,071
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts of $3,967 in 2005 955,353 �  955,353
Inventories 818,435 �  818,435
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 75,335 �  75,335
Income taxes receivable �  �  �
Deferred income taxes 40,741 �  40,741

Total current assets 2,685,935 �  2,685,935
Property, plant and equipment, net 880,736 �  880,736
Goodwill 384,239 �  384,239
Intangible assets, net of accumulated amortization of $134,367 at August 31, 2005 69,062 �  69,062
Deferred income taxes 24,727 10,724 35,451
Other assets 32,563 �  32,563

Total assets $ 4,077,262 10,724 $ 4,087,986

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Current installments of notes payable, long-term debt and
long-term lease obligations $ 674 �  $ 674
Accounts payable 1,339,866 �  1,339,866
Accrued compensation and employee benefits 126,020 �  126,020
Other accrued expenses 98,746 �  98,746
Income taxes payable 2,823 �  2,823
Deferred income taxes �  �  �

Total current liabilities 1,568,129 �  1,568,129
Notes payable, long-term debt and long-term lease obligations less current installments 326,580 �  326,580
Other liabilities 47,336 �  47,336
Deferred income taxes �  �  �

Total liabilities 1,942,045 �  1,942,045

Commitments and contingencies (note 12)
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $.001 par value, authorized 10,000,000 shares; no shares issued and
outstanding �  �  �
Common stock, $.001 par value, authorized 500,000,000 shares; issued and outstanding
204,492,131 shares in 2005 204 �  204
Additional paid-in capital 1,041,884 51,857 1,093,741
Retained earnings 1,021,800 (41,133) 980,667
Unearned compensation (8,774) �  (8,774)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 80,103 �  80,103

Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 147

Total stockholders� equity 2,135,217 10,724 2,145,941

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 4,077,262 10,724 $ 4,087,986

122

Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 148

Table of Contents

The following table reconciles the previously filed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows to the restated Consolidated Statements of Cash
Flows, for the fiscal years specified below.

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
August 31, 2005 August 31, 2004

As

Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

(in thousands, except per share data)
Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income $ 231,847 $ (27,972) $ 203,875 $ 166,900 $ 6,830 $ 173,730
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided
by operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization 220,123 �  220,123 221,668 �  221,668
Recognition of deferred grant proceeds (1,199) �  (1,199) (1,649) �  (1,649)
Amortization of discount on note receivable (1,002) �  (1,002) �  �  �
Recognition of stock-based compensation 1,880 35,404 37,284 �  (5,756) (5,756)
Deferred income taxes 4,609 (6,041) (1,432) (43,142) (490) (43,632)
Write-off of unamortized debt issuance costs �  �  �  6,370 �  6,370
Provision (recovery) for doubtful accounts (936) �  (936) 1,039 �  1,039
Tax benefit of options exercised 4,842 (1,391) 3,451 3,095 (584) 2,511
(Gain) loss on sale of property 2,731 �  2,731 2,306 �  2,306
Change in operating assets and liabilities, exclusive of
net assets acquired:
Accounts receivable (31,070) �  (31,070) 1,489 �  1,489
Inventories (106,291) �  (106,291) (133,907) �  (133,907)
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 21,203 �  21,203 (5,396) �  (5,396)
Other assets 1,689 �  1,689 3,585 �  3,585
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 244,083 �  244,083 197,963 �  197,963
Income taxes payable (2,508) �  (2,508) 30,920 �  30,920

Net cash provided by operating activities 590,001 �  590,001 451,241 �  451,241

Cash flows from investing activities:
Cash paid for business and intangible asset acquisitions,
net of cash acquired (216,060) �  (216,060) (1,492) �  (1,492)
Cash disbursements for notes receivable (26,356) �  (26,356) �  �  �
Cash disbursement for purchase option (3,809) �  (3,809) �  �  �
Acquisition of property, plant and equipment (256,849) �  (256,849) (217,741) �  (217,741)
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment 14,380 �  14,380 13,640 �  13,640

Net cash used in investing activities (488,694) �  (488,694) (205,593) �  (205,593)

Cash flows from financing activities:
Borrowings under debt agreements 117,708 �  117,708 81 �  81
Payments toward debt agreements and capital lease
obligations (102,466) �  (102,466) (347,412) �  (347,412)
Payment related to termination of interest rate swap
agreement (4,564) �  (4,564) �  �  �
Net proceeds from issuance of common stock under
option and employee purchase plans 50,262 �  50,262 28,891 �  28,891
Net cash (used in) provided by financing activities 60,940 �  60,940 (318,440) �  (318,440)

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash 12,502 �  12,502 (5,634) �  (5,634)

Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 149

Net (decrease) increase in cash and cash equivalents 174,749 �  174,749 (78,426) �  (78,426)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 621,322 �  621,322 699,748 �  699,748

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ 796,071 �  $ 796,071 $ 621,322 �  $ 621,322

Supplemental disclosure information:
Interest paid $ 21,987 �  $ 21,987 $ 19,232 �  $ 19,232

Income taxes paid, net of refunds received $ 45,455 �  $ 45,455 $ 33,848 �  $ 33,848

123

Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 150

Table of Contents

The following table reconciles the previously filed Consolidated Balance Sheet Data to the restated Consolidated Balance Sheet Data, for the
fiscal years specified below.

2005 2005 2005

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET DATA

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(in thousands, except per share data)
Consolidated Balance Sheet Data:
Working capital $ 1,117,806 $ �  $ 1,117,806

Total assets $ 4,077,262 $ 10,724 $ 4,087,986

Current installments of notes payable, long-term debt and long-term lease obligations $ 674 $ �  $ 674

[…]

(1) For the three months ended August 31, 2006, all outstanding stock options, stock appreciation rights and restricted stock awards are not
included in the computation of diluted earnings per share because the Company is in a loss position.

(2) See the �Explanatory Note� immediately preceding Part I of this Form 10-K and Note 2 � �Stock Option Litigation and Restatements� to the
Consolidated Financial Statements for a detailed discussion of the adjustments that resulted from the Special Committee�s review of
stock-based compensation expense relating to stock option grants.

127

Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 154

Table of Contents

Pro forma information regarding net income and net income per share is required by SFAS 123 and has been determined as if the Company had
accounted for its employee stock option plans under the fair value method of SFAS 123. The following table reconciles the previously reported
pro forma information to the restated pro forma information, for the fiscal years specified below:

Fiscal Year Ended Fiscal Year Ended
August 31, 2005 August 31, 2004

As
previously
reported Adjustments Restated

As
previously
reported Adjustments Restated

(in thousands, except per share data)
Reported net income $ 231,847 $ (27,972) $ 203,875 $ 166,900 $ 6,830 $ 173,730

Total stock-based employee compensation expense
included in the determination of reported net income, net
of related tax effects the fiscal year ended 1,354 27,972 29,326 �  (6,830) (6,830)
Total stock-based employee compensation expense
determined under fair value based method for all awards,
net of related tax effects for the fiscal year ended (99,936) (16,021) (115,957) (45,531) (9,819) (55,350)

Pro forma net income for calculation of diluted earnings
per share $ 133,265 (16,021) $ 117,244 $ 121,369 (9,819) $ 111,550

Earnings per share:
Reported earnings per share � basic $ 1.14 $ (0.13) $ 1.01 $ 0.83 $ 0.04 $ 0.87

Pro forma earnings per share � basic $ 0.66 $ (0.08) $ 0.58 $ 0.61 $ (0.05) $ 0.56

Reported earnings per share � diluted $ 1.12 $ (0.14) $ 0.98 $ 0.81 $ 0.04 $ 0.85

Pro forma earnings per share � diluted $ 0.64 $ (0.08) $ 0.56 $ 0.59 $ (0.05) $ 0.54

128

Edgar Filing: JABIL CIRCUIT INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 155

Table of Contents

The following table includes the total stock-based compensation cost, net of tax, that should have been reported for each fiscal year presented
below (in thousands):

2005 2004

Total
Adjust-
ments to
Retained
Earnings 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998 1997 1996